

HB1285\_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Water & Natural Resources.

HB25-1285 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, lines 15 and 16, strike "IMMEDIATE OR DIRECT  
2 supervision of" and substitute "APPROPRIATE LEVEL OF supervision of  
3 BY".

4 Page 5, line 25, strike "and (8)" and substitute "(8), and (9)".

5 Page 6, line 23, strike "MEDICINE;" and substitute "MEDICINE, UNLESS THE  
6 VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE MEETS THE INDIRECT SUPERVISION  
7 REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (9) OF THIS SECTION;".

8 Page 7, after line 7 insert:

9 "(9) A VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE MAY PRACTICE  
10 VETERINARY MEDICINE UNDER INDIRECT SUPERVISION IF:

11 (a) THE VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE MEETS REQUISITE  
12 CLINICAL BENCHMARKS, INCLUDING PERFORMING THE PRACTICE OF  
13 VETERINARY MEDICINE UNDER THE DIRECT OR IMMEDIATE SUPERVISION OF  
14 A LICENSED VETERINARIAN FOR A SPECIFIED AMOUNT OF HOURS, AS  
15 DETERMINED BY THE BOARD; AND

16 (b) THE LICENSED VETERINARIAN WHO SUPERVISES THE  
17 VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE DETERMINES THAT THE  
18 VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE IS CAPABLE OF PERFORMING  
19 VETERINARY MEDICINE TASKS UNDER INDIRECT SUPERVISION."

20 Page 10, line 11, after "(1)(g)," insert "(1)(h),".

21 Page 10, line 23, strike "AND".

22 Page 11, line 1, strike "12-315-106 (5)(j)." and substitute "12-315-106  
23 (5)(j); AND

24 (h) ADOPT ANY RULES NECESSARY TO ALLOW A VETERINARY  
25 PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATE TO PRACTICE VETERINARY MEDICINE UNDER  
26 INDIRECT SUPERVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12-315-105.5 (9).".

27 Page 16, line 6, strike "IMMEDIATE OR DIRECT supervision of" and  
28 substitute "APPROPRIATE LEVEL OF supervision of BY".

29 Page 16, line 23, strike "IMMEDIATE OR DIRECT supervision of" and  
30 substitute "APPROPRIATE LEVEL OF supervision of BY".

\*\* \*\*